

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2016-4600

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/18/2016 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/14/2016

Title: Residential permit parking at 2228-2360 N Washtenaw Ave; 2229-2359 N Washtenaw Ave; 2628-

2716 W Medill Ave; 2627-2723 W Medill Ave; 2626-2650 W Belden Ave; 2615-2669 W Belden Ave; 2626-2698 W Lyndale St; 2627-2699 W Lyndale St; 2616-2774 W Francis PI; and 2617-2773 W

Francis PI - Zone No. 102

Sponsors: Moreno, Proco Joe Indexes: Residential Permit

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---------------------|--------|
| 9/14/2016 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 9/8/2016 | 1 | Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety | Recommended to Pass | |
| 5/18/2016 | 1 | City Council | Referred | |

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Title 9, Chapter 64, Section 090, of the Municipal Code of Chicago, portions of the below named streets are hereby designated as residential parking zone, for the following locations:

- 2228 to 2360 North Washtenaw Avenue (even side of the street); 2229 to 2359 North Washtenaw Avenue (odd side of the street); 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., all days (Zone 102)
- 2628 to 2716 West Medill Avenue (even side of the street); 2627 to 2723 West Medill Avenue (odd side of the street); 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., all days (Zone 102)
- 2626 to 2650 West Belden Avenue (even side of the street); 2625 to 2669 W Belden Avenue (odd side of the street); 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., all days (Zone 102)
- 2626 to 2698 West Lyndale Street (even side of the street); 2627 to 2699 West Lyndale Street (odd side of the street); 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., all days (Zone 102)

File #: O2016-4600, Version: 1

• 2616 to 2774 West Francis Place (even side of the street); 2617 to 2773 West Francis Plate (odd side of the street); 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., all days (Zone 102)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect upon passage and publication. $_{\mbox{\scriptsize K}}$ i

Proco Joe Moreno Alderman, 1st Ward